APPROVE A CONTRACT WITH BETA GROUP, INCORPORATED, 1010 

WETHERSFIELD AVENUE, SUITE 305, HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT, 

FOR CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION AND CONSTRUCTION 

INSPECTION SERVICES OF THE POQUONNOCK ROAD 

RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT AT A COST NOT TO EXCEED TWO 

HUNDRED SIXTY-SIX THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY-ONE 

DOLLARS AND TWENTY CENTS ($266,431.20) TO BE PAID FROM 

LOCAL TRANSPORTATION CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM 

(LOTCIP) FUNDS  

WHEREAS,  the City of Groton has received approval of its Local Transportation Capital 

Improvement Program (LOTCIP) grant fund request from the Connecticut Department of

[...]

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and Council accept and approve a contract 

with BETA Group, Incorporated, 1010 Wethersfield Avenue, Suite 305, Hartford, Connecticut, 

for Construction Administration and Construction Inspection services of the Poquonnock Road 

Reconstruction Project at a cost not to exceed Two Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand Four Hundred 

Thirty-One Dollars and Twenty Cents ($266,431.20) to be paid from Local Transportation Capital 

Improvement Program (LOTCIP) funds. 

Heidi Comeau, Public Works Project Manager, presents the project to the Council. 

Councilor Stephen Sheffield asked if there was a clear project timeline.